# Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

### MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

**TO:** Brent Hibbert, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

**DATE:** October 12, 2021

#### Assembly Request / Response

None

## Agreements and Contracts

a. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-012 Nikiski Community Center AV Upgrade to Sound Decisions, LLC., Palmer, Alaska.

- b. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-013 Brushing Vegetation Control Central, Region, Units 2,4,5, and 10, to River City Construction, Soldotna, Alaska.
- c. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-015 Brushing Vegetation Control, South Region, Units 3,4 and 5 to River City Construction, Soldotna, Alaska.
- d. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-014 Brushing Vegetation Control, North Region, Unit 1 to River City Construction, Soldotna, Alaska.
- e. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-016 Brushing Vegetation Control, west Region, Unit 7 to River City Construction, Soldotna, Alaska.
- f. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-005 Nanwalek Teacher Housing to Wolverine Supply, Inc., Wasilla, Alaska.
- g. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-010 SSWS Well Decommissioning Project 2021 to Endries Company, Soldotna, Alaska.

## <u>Other</u>

- Tax Adjustment Request Approval
- Tsunami Siren System Upgrades
- Litigation Status Report Quarter Ending 09/30/2021
- Nikiski Fire Service Area "Mobile" Integrated Healthcare Community Paramedicine Program."